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South Dakota Gaming Statistics Monthly Summary 11/01/2018

Slot Machines

Table Games

Handle Comparison

Number of Units Reporting 

Revenue Handle Statistical Win Avg. Payout %
Denomination

25 Dollars 7 $409,225.00 $32,050.00 92.17%

5 Dollars 69 $2,815,257.75 $215,707.14 92.34%

1 Dollar 268 $6,013,595.73 $403,238.05 93.29%

50 Cents 9 $156,326.00 $15,958.50 89.79%

25 Cents  180 $2,647,954.60 $243,728.53 90.80%

10 Cents 10 $320,366.30 $16,959.56 94.71%

City Slot 50 $3,822,719.06 $312,384.58 91.83%

5 Cents 54 $1,017,900.79 $73,905.05 92.74%

1 Cents 2191 $54,860,837.22 $5,190,757.38 90.54%

2838 $72,064,182.45 $6,504,688.79 90.97%Totals

Units Handle Statistical Win Avg. Payout %Games

Black Jack 41 $2,235,598.75 $446,643.75  80.02%

House Banked Poker 27 $1,556,556.50 $427,495.69  72.54%

Player Banked Poker 18 $894,522.50 $89,452.25 N/A

Craps 5 $285,355.00 $30,919.50  89.16%

Roulette 8 $169,527.00 $41,775.50  75.36%

Totals 77.71%$1,036,286.69$5,141,559.7599

$7,540,975.48Total Statistical Win:

Taxable Adjusted Gross Revenue:

9%

Tax Due

Tax Calculation

1% to State General Fund per 42-7B-28.1

8% to Be Distributributed per 42-7B-48

40% Allocated to Tourism

10% Allocated to Lawrence County

50% Commission Fund

$71,091.00

$568,728.00

$227,491.20

$56,872.80

$284,364.00

Tax Distribution

Less: Non Cashable Promo Play

Plus: Non Cashable Promo Wins

Less: Wide Area Progressive Deduction

Less: City Slots (Net of Promo)

Plus: Expired Vouchers

Amended Returns/Court Settlement

($1,381,198.14)

$1,243,078.33

$0.00

($304,426.35)

$14,319.90

($3,649.22)

$7,109,100.00

$639,819.00

Total 9% Tax Collected $639,819.00

-4.25%

4.55%

Slot Machines

Table Games

Total Handle

Current

% Change from Same 

Month, Last Year

$72,064,182.45

$5,141,559.75

$77,205,742.20 -3.71% $1,031,178,850.87

Calender YTD

$967,194,711.98

$63,984,138.89

CYTD % Change From 

Previous Year

1.11%

0.89%

0.87%




